from 1st April, 2025, on the following terms and conditions including 
remuneration which have been approved by the Board of Directors 
of the Company on the recommendations of the Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee for a period of 3 (three) years: 

1)	 SALARY: ` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 
per month.

2)	 Perquisites and fixed allowances such as paid day, bonus, 
leave encashment, provident fund, gratuity NPS, Leave Travel 
Allowance and other allowances such as gas, electricity bill 
and other allowances as decided by the Board of Directors